
CHANGE	ORDER	
	

CHANGE ORDER NO.         1	‐	FINAL   Date:    November	10  , 2023 
 
Project: Anthony	Municipal	Airport	–	Rehabilitate	Turf	Runway	10‐28,	Anthony,	Kansas   
Effective Date of Agreement:                    April	18   , 2023 
Contractor:   Dondlinger	&	Sons	Construction	Co.,	Inc  
 
Owner hereby orders and authorizes the following changes in the Work: 
 
See table on next page 
 
 
CHANGE	IN	CONTRACT	PRICE: 
 
  Original Contract Price (as of Effective Date of Agreement): $         309,910.00  
 
  Old Contract Price (as adjusted by previous Change	Orders): $         309,910.00  
 
     NET ( increase ) ( decrease ) due to this Change	Order: $													1,600.00  
 
  New Contract Price (as adjusted by this Change	Order): $         308,310.00  
 
 
CHANGE	IN	CONTRACT	TIME: 
 
  Original Working Days (as given in Contract	Agreement):   45	working days 
 
  Old completion Working Days (as adjusted by previous Change	Orders):  45 working days 
 
     NET ( increase ) ( decrease ) due to this Change	Order:  0	working days 
 
  New completion Working Days (as adjusted by this Change	Order):  45	working days 
 
 
ORDERED BY:	Anthony,	Kansas	 	 ACCEPTED BY: Dondlinger	&	Sons	Construction	Co.,	Inc	

   
 Owner Contractor 
By:    By:    
 
                                          
 (typed/printed) (typed/printed) 
        
 (title) (title) 
 
Attest:    REVIEWED BY:    
 EVANS, BIERLY, HUTCHISON & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 
     
 (title) 
 
 

11/13/2023

Calon Trulove

Earthwork Division Manager



 

  		 		 Contract	 Constructed	 Change	

  ITEM	 Unit	 Unit	Price	 Quantity	 Price	 Quantity	 Price	 		

  Base	Bid	               
2 Unclassified 

Excavation 
CY $6.00  600 $3,600.00  957 $5,742.00  $    2,142.00 

3 Embankment in Place CY $8.25  7,000 $57,750.00  7,238 $59,713.50  $    1,963.50 
4 Soil Aggregate Base 

(6") 
SY $10.50  16,500 $173,250.00  16,109 $169,144.50  $  (4,105.50) 

6 Install & Remove 
Biologs 

LF $8.00  200 $1,600.00  0 $0  $  (1,600.00) 

          	   	 ($ 1,600.00) 
 


